PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		12/237,334 previously recorded o	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Application Number should be 12/237,334 previously recorded on Reel 023204 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Aplication No. 12/237,337.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>_</u>		
Name			Execution Date	
Danny A Grant			07/27/2009	
Robert W Heubel			07/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [ATA			
Name:	Immersion Corporation			
Street Address:	801 Fox Lane			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95131 RS Total: 1	·		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T	RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1	1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T	RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number:	RS Total: 1 ype	Number 12237334		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (336)60	Number 12237334		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (336)60	Number 12237334 07-7500 & Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (336)60 be sent via US 336-60 deejone	Number 12237334 07-7500 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 7-7300 es@kilpatrickstockton.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (336)60 be sent via US 336-607 deejone : Kilpatric	Number 12237334 07-7500 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7-7300 es@kilpatrickstockton.com ck Stockton, LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (336)60 be sent via US 336-607 deejone : Kilpatric 1001 W	Number 12237334 07-7500 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7-7300 es@kilpatrickstockton.com ck Stockton, LLP /. Fourth Street		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (336)60 be sent via US 336-607 deejone : Kilpatric 1001 W	Number 12237334 07-7500 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7-7300 es@kilpatrickstockton.com ck Stockton, LLP		

source=IMM317Assignment(2)#page2.tif source=IMM317Assignment(2)#page3.tif

500958984

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Danny A. Grant, a citizen of Canada, residing at

1784 de Lunebourg, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7M 2A1; and

Robert W. Heubel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

652 Begier Avenue, San Leandro, California 94577,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled MULTIPLE ACTUATION HANDHELD DEVICE, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2008, and assigned Patent Application No. 12/237,334;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that **IMMERSION CORPORATION**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignors**, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto **IMMERSION CORPORATION**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and **Assignors** do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to **IMMERSION CORPORATION** as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of **IMMERSION CORPORATION** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to IMMERSION CORPORATION the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign

IMM317 WCSR 4170856v1 -1 of 3 -

Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of **IMMERSION CORPORATION** or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

5211

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to communicate to the said IMMERSION CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid IMMERSION CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

Assignors covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

Date Danny A. Grant Witness Witness

IMM317 WCSR 4170856v1 -2 of 3 -

2009 Date

Robert W. Heubel

State of California

County of SANTA CLARA

) before me, $\sqrt{}$ 1QUAL On (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Robert W. Heubel, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



(Notary Seal)

-3 of 3 -

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



•

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

. •

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Nar			ne	Execution Dat	e	
Danny A Grant				07/27/2009		
Robert W Heubel			07/29/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Immersion Corporation					
Street Address:	801 Fox Lane					
City:	San Jose					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95131					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1223		7337				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (336)607-7500 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 336-607-7300 Email: deejones@kilpatrickstockton.com Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1001 W. Fourth Street Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael T. Morlock				

PATENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.isp?iname=RXG8T2IZBX8K-49 **REEL: 023215 FRAME?/0/409**

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

٠.

Page 2 of 2

•

Signature:		/Michael T. Morlock/			
Date:		09/09/2009			
Total Attachments: 3 source=IMM317Assignment#page1.tif source=IMM317Assignment#page2.tif source=IMM317Assignment#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT976406 09/09/2009 \$40				

100 St. S. 100 St. 100

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT